
 
 

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT Newport News Public Schools 
 

 

757-591-4525/ FAX 757-591-4593 12465 WARWICK BOULEVARD • NEWPORT NEWS, VIRGINIA 23606-3041 
 

February 17, 2026 
 

Addendum #3 
FOR IMMEDIATE ATTENTION 

ADDENDUM NO. 3 TO ALL BIDDERS: 
Reference – Invitation for Bids: IFB #008-0-2026/HM 

Tree Cutting & Related Services 
For Delivery To: Newport News Public Schools 
Bid Submittals Due: February 19, 2026 at 9:00 AM EST 

 
The solicitation is hereby amended as follows: 

 
1. The Bid Opening meeting information has been updated due to a link malfunction discovered in 

connection testing. The meeting will be held via Zoom at 9:15 AM EST on February 19, 2026. 
Please utilize the link and details below to access the meeting: 
 

Join the Meeting 
 
https://nn-k12-va-us.zoom.us/j/89137985000?pwd=Nzxs6aH8630UhdVZwiN7ryDKR7IK0d.1  
 
 

Meeting ID:  891 3798 5000 
Passcode: 481890 
 

One tap mobile:  US: +16469313860, 89137985000# 
Join by Telephone:  +1 929 205 6099 US (New York); 
 

2. All other provisions of the IFB shall remain unchanged. 
 

Respectfully, 

Heather Medina 
Heather M. Medina, VCO, VCCO   
Procurement Coordinator  
heather.medina@nn.k12.va.us  
757-591-4525 x10754 

 

 
  

Name of Firm 
 

 
  
Signature/Title 
 

 
  
Date 

https://nn-k12-va-us.zoom.us/j/89137985000?pwd=Nzxs6aH8630UhdVZwiN7ryDKR7IK0d.1
mailto:heather.medina@nn.k12.va.us

	February 17, 2026

